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MEMORANDUM

July 7, 2000

Mr. Larry Seto

Environmental Health Services
Environmental Protection

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA. 94502-6577

RE: Caltrans —Eastbay Paint Yard, End of Burma Road, Ozkland, CA

Per your request, by letter dated May 22, 2000, in accordance with section 25297.15 (a)
of Chapter 6.7 of the Health and Safety Code be advised that Fee Title to the property
located at the above referenced site is held by the Department of Transportation
(Caltrans), State of California. The above named owner is the sole landowner of this
site.

If you have further questions or concerns, please contact Joe Glaspie at 111 Grand Ave,
P.O. Box 23660, Oakland, CA. 94623-0660 or by phone at (510) 286-4495.
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Joe Glaspie

- Business Plans Unit
Caltrans District 4

Cc: JN, File
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Caltrans District 4

111 Grand Ave. P.O. Box 23660 Y gy

Oakland, Ca. 94623-0660 PROTECTIO a -
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Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250
Alameda , CA. 94502-6577

Dear Mr. Seto:

it was a pleasure talking to you yesterday. I learned a lot during our brief
conversation. I’m certain we will be talking more in the future. I officially
assumed this position last week. I have a field maintenance background,
totally unrelated to tanks, so I have a lot to learn. I'll be getting back to you
as soon as the information you have requested has been provided by our
Right of Way dept.

I don’t have business cards, as yet, but all matters related to ASTs or USTs
can be addressed to me at the above address. I can also be reached at the
phone number listed below.

Again, thank you for the info yesterday.
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loe Glaspie!
‘Caltrans Area Superintendent
Maintenance| Services {510) 286-4495



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Dirgctor

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMEMTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbaor Bay Parkway. Suite 250

ﬁ{ﬂy 22, 2400 Atameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700
FAX (5t0) 337-8335%

Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California :
Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

Oakland, CA 94623

STID 4464

RE: Cal Trans-Eastbay Paint Yard, End of Burma Road, Qakland, CA

Dear Mr. Rosseli:

Two letters, (1) A Landowner Notification and Participation Requirements and (2) Intent
to Make a Determination That No Further Action is Requited both dated March 9, 2000
were sent to you with the incorrect site identification number (STID). Please discard
those letters.

Please replace the discarded letters with the two (2)-enclosed letters. They are the same
letters as above, but with the correct STID.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincerely,

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc:  Files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
May 22, 2000 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

{510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-5335

Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of Californja

Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

Oakland, CA 94623

STID 4464

INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS
REQUIRED QR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR CAL TRANS-EASTBAY PAINT
YARD, END OF BURMA STREET, OAKLAND, CA

Dear Mr. Rosseli:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Health Department,
Local Oversight Program (LOP), intends to make a determination that no further action is
required at the above site or to issue a closure letter. Please notify this agency of any
input and recommendations you may have on these proposed actions within 20 days of
the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office
within 20 days of the date of this letter.

[f you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact Larry Seto at
(510) 567-6774.

m

Thomas Peacock
Manager, LOP

cc: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB
Leroy Griffin, City of Qakland Fire Department, 1603 Martin Luther King,
Oakland, CA 94612
Larry Seto, Alameda County Environmental Health
Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, aAgency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
May 22, 2000 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250

Alameda. CA 94502-6577

(510) BE7-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California

Department of Transprotation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

Oakland, CA 94623

STID 4464

RE: Cal Trans-Eastbay Paint Yard, End of Burma Road, Oakland, CA

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS
Dear Ms. Rosseli:

This letter is to inform you of new legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and
closure of sites where an unauthorized release of hazardous substance, including
petroleum, has occurred from an underground storage tank (UST). Section 25297.15(a)
of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible party to
notify all current record owners of fee title to the site of: 1) a site cleanup proposal, 2) a
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination that no further
action is required, and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure letter. Section
25297.15(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate
responsible landowners’ participation in the cleanup or site closure process and to
consider their input and recommendations.

For purposes of implementing these sections, you have been identified as the primary or
active responsible party. Please provide to this agency, within twenty (20) calendar days
of receipt of this notice, a complete mailing list of all current record owners of fee title to
the site. You may use the enclosed “list of landowners” form (sample letter 2) as a
template to comply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title
to the site changes, you must notify the local agency of the change within 20 calendar
days from when you are notified of the change.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.




LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION

Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California

Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

Oakland, CA 94623

May 22, 2000

Page 2 of 4

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you
must certify to the local agency that all current record owners of fee title to the site have
been informed of the proposed action before the local agency may do any of the
following:

1) consider a cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)

2} consider a site closure proposal

3) make a determination that no further action is required

4) issue a closure letter

You may use the enclosed “notice of proposed action” form (sample letter 3) as a
template to comply with this requirement. Before approving a cleanup proposal or site
closure proposal, determining that no further action is required, or issuing a closure letter,
the local agency will take all reasonable steps necessary to accommodate responsible

landowner participation in the cleanup and site closure process and will consider all input
and recommendations from any responsible landowner.

Please call me at (510) 567-6774 should you have any questions about the content of this
letter.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Attachments

ce: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB




Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California

Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

May 22, 2000

Page 3 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER (2): LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM

Name of local agency
Street address

City

SUBJECT: CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR (Site Name
and Address)

(Note: Fill out item 1 if there are multiple site landowners. If you are the sole site
landowner, skip item 1 and fill out item 2.)

1. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that the following is a
complete list of current record fee title owners and their mailing addresses for the
above site:

2. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that I am the sole landowner
for the above site.

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party




Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California

Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

Oakland, CA 94623

May 22, 2000

Page 4 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL
AGENCY

Name of local agency
Street address
City

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY
FOR (Site Name and Address)

In accordance with s.ecﬁon 25297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, 1,
(name of primary responsible party), certify that 1 have notified all responsible
landowners of the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed
action(s): '

____ cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)
__site closure proposal
___local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

local agency intention to issue a closure letter
Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party .

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners




‘ALAK?,EDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Randy Rosseli ﬁ ‘
State of California /Y/W (o
Department of Transprotation, District 4

111 Grand Avenue
Oakland, CA 94623

STID 3963 s4445Lf

@/ rfeans | fct;‘/j f’m'vf%»g
RE: Sm-FmWOa%am:l—Bay—Bﬂdge End of Burma Street, Oakland CA

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS

March 9, 2000

Dear Ms. Rosseli:

This letter is to inform you of new legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and
closure of sites where an unauthorized release of hazardous substance, including
petrolenm, has occurred from an underground storage tank (UST). Section 25297.15(a)
of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible party to
notify all current record owriers of fee title to the site of: 1) a site cleanup proposal, 2) a
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination that no further
action is required, and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure letter. Section
25297.15(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate
responsible landowners’ participation in the cleanup or site closure process and to
consider their input and recommendations.

For purposes of implementing these sections, you have been identified as the primary or
active responsible party. Please provide to this agency, within twenty (20) calendar days
of receipt of this notice, a complete mailing list of all current record owners of fee title to
the site. You may use the enclosed “list of landowners” form (sample letter 2) as a
template to comply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title
to the site changes, you must notify the local agency of the change within 20 calendar
days from when you are notified of the change.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.




LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION

Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California

Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

Oakland, CA 94623

March 9, 2000

Page 2 of 4

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you
must certify to the local agency that all current record owners of fee title to the site have
been informed of the proposed action before the local agency may do any of the
following: :

1) consider a cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)

2) consider a site closure proposal

3) make a determination that no further action is required

4) issue a closure letter

You may use the enclosed “notice of proposed action” form (sample letter 3) as a
template to comply with this requirement. Before approving a cleanup proposal or site
closure proposal, determining that no further action is required, or issuing a closure letter,
the local agency will take all reasonable steps necessary to accommodate responsible

landowner participation in the cleanup and site closure process and will consider all input
and recommendations from any responsible landowner.

Please call me at (510) 567-6774 should you have any questions about the content of this
letter.

s Eto

r. Hazardous Materials Specialist
Attachments

cc: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB




Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California _
Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

March 9, 2000

Page 3 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER (2): LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM

Name of local agency
Street address

City

SUBJECT: CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR (Site Name
and Address)

(Note: Fill out item 1 if there are multiple site landowners. If you are the sole site
landowner, skip item 1 and fill out item 2.)

1. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that the following is a
complete list of current record fee title owners and their mailing addresses for the
above site: '

2. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that [ am the sole landowner
for the above site.

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party




Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California

Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

Oakland, CA 94623

March 9, 2000

Page 4 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL
AGENCY

Name of local agency
Street address

City

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY
FOR (Site Name and Address)

In accordance with section 25297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, I,
(name of primary responsible party), certify that I have notified all responsible
landowners of the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed
action{s):

___ cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)
___site closure proposal
___local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

local agency intention to issue a closure letter
Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH

CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ey i

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOF)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Atameda, CA 24502-6577

(510} 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

March 9, 2000

Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California M 05 8~
Department of Transportation, District 4 i/ @"‘4

111 Grand Avenne
Oakland, CA 94623

STID 3963 Af 5

INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS
REQUIRED OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR
~-BAY BRIDGE, END OF BURMA STREET, OAKLAND, CA

Cod Feams -

Dear Mr. Rosseli:

This letter is to inform yon that Alameda County Environmental Health Department,
Local Oversight Program (L.OP), intends to make a determination that no further action is
required at the above site or to issue a closure letter. Please notify this agency of any
input and recommendations you may have on these proposed actions within 20 days of
the date of this letter. -

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office
within 20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact Larry Seto at
(510) 567-6774.

Sincerely,

Thomas Peacock
Manager, LOP

cc: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB
Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland Fire Department, 1603 Martin Luther King,
(Oakland, CA 94612
Larry Seto, Alameda County Environmental Health
Files




QLAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES o)

AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

March 1, 2000 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Mr. Carlos A. Lopez

State of California

Department of Transportation
Environmental Program, MS 27
Hazardous Waste Management Office
1120 N Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

STID 3963

RE: San Francisco/Oakland Bay Bridge, End of Burma Street, Oakland, CA
LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS
Dear Mr. Lopez:

This letter is to inform you of new legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and
closure of sites where an unauthorized release of hazardous substance, including
petroleum, has occurred from an underground storage tank (UST). Section 25297.15(a)
of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible party to
notify all current record owners of fee title to the site of: 1) a site cleanup proposal, 2) a
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination that no further
action is required, and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure letter. Section
25297.15(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate
responsible landowners’ participation in the cleanup or site closure process and to
consider their input and recommendations.

For purposes of implementing these sections, you have been identified as the primary or
active responsible party. Please provide to this agency, within twenty (20) calendar days
of receipt of this notice, a complete mailing list of all current record owners of fee title to
the site. You may use the enclosed “list of landowners” form (sample letter 2) as a
template to comply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title
to the site changes, you must notify the local agency of the change within 20 calendar
days from when you are notified of the change.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.
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LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION

Mr. Carlos A. Lopez

State of California

Department of Transportation
Environmental Program, MS 27
Hazardous Waste Management Office
1120 N Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

March 1, 2000

Page 2 of 4

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you
must certify to the local agency that all current record owners of fee title to the site have
been informed of the proposed action before the local agency may do any of the
following:

1} consider a cleanup proposal (cotrective action plan)

2) consider a site closure proposal

3) make a determination that no further action is required

4) issue a closure letter

You may use the enclosed “notice of proposed action” form (sample letter 3) as a
template to comply with this requirement. Before approving a cleanup proposal or site
closure proposal, determining that no further action is required, or issuing a closure letter,
the local agency will take all reasonable steps necessary to accommodate responsible

landowner participation in the cleanup and site closure process and will consider ail input
and recommendations from any responsible landowner.

Please call me at (510) 567-6774 should you have any questions about the content of this
letter.

" Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Attachments

cc: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB




Mr. Carlos A. Lopez

State of California

Department of Transportation
Environmental Program, MS 27
Hazardous Waste Management Office
1120 N Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

March 1, 2000

Page 3 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER (2): LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM

Name of local agency
Strect address

City

SUBJECT: CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR (Site Name
and Address)

(Note: Fill out item 1 if there are multiple site landowners. If you are the sole site
landowner, skip item 1 and fill out item 2.)

1. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, fname of primary responsible party), certify that the following is a
complete list of current record fee title owners and their mailing addresses for the
above site:

2. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, 1, (name of primary responsible party), certify that I am the sole landowner
for the above site.

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party



Mr. Carlos A. Lopez

State of California

Department of Transportation
Environmental Program, MS 27
Hazardous Waste Management Office
1120 N Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

March 1, 2000

Page 4 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL
AGENCY ‘

Name of local agency
Street address
City

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY
FOR (Site Name and Address)

In accordance with section 25297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, I,
(name of primary responsible party), certify that I have notified all responsible
landowners of the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed
action(s):

___cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)
___site closure proposal
___local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

local agency intention to issue a closure letter
Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of pﬁmary responsible party

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

March 1, 2000 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577
(510) 567-6700
(510} 337-9335 (FAX)

Mr. Carlos A. Lopez

State of California

Department of Transportation
Environmental Program, MS 27
Hazardous Waste Management Office
1120 N Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

STID 3963

INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO F URTHER ACTION IS
REQUIRED OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR SAN FRANCISCO/OAKLAND
BAY BRIDGE, END OF BURMA ROAD, OAKLAND

Dear Mr. Lopez:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Health Department,
Local Oversight Program (LOP), intends to make a determination that no further action is
required at the above site or to issue a closure letter. Please notify this agency of any
input and recommendations you may have on these proposed actions within 20 days of
the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office
within 20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact Larry Seto at
(510) 567-6774.

Sincerely,

Thomas Peacock
Manager, LOP

cc: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB
Leroy Griffin, City of Qakland Fire Department, 1603 Martin Luther King,
Oakland, CA 94612
Larry Seto, Alameda County Environmental Health
Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY |
HEALTH CARE SERVICES (D

=
AGENCY 5
. DAVID J. KEARS. Agency Directar ‘f

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Certified Mailer# P 143 589 371 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suims: 250
hiameda, CA 94502-6577
July 21, 1998 {510} 567-6700

Mr. MikcHittiard S#ee 77/ee.
Department of Transportation

P.0. Box 23660

Oakland, CA 94623

STID 4464

RE: Cal Trans East Bay Paint Yard. End of Burma Road, Qakland, CA 94649
Dear Mr. Hilliard:

1 have reviewed the Underground Tank Removal at Cal Trans East Bay Paint Yard report
dated July 8, 1998 that was prepared by Bradley Environmental Services. The report
identified groundwater contained contaminates at the following concentrations: 33,000
ppb TPH(gas), 3,800 ppb TPH(diesel), 55 ppb benzene and 1,100 ppb MTBE.

An Unauthorized Release Form must be completed and submitted to this office within ten
days.

A subsurface investigation is required to define the lateral and vertical extent of
contamination in the soil and groundwater at the above site. As per Title 23, California
Code of Regulations, Article 11, you are require to submit a Soil and Water Investigation
workplan within 45 days of the receipt of this letter to this office. The workplan must be
prepared by a California Registered Geologist, Certified Engineering Geologist, or
Registered Civil Engineer. ‘

if vou have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Cc: Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland — Fire Department, 505 - 14" Street, 7™ Floor,
~ Oukland, CA 94612
Gary Smith, Bradley Environmental Services, 5175-B Hillsdale Circle, El Dorado Hills,
CA 95762

Files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALQ

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

- STID _%_f_ Date of input/By:_A@_ 1 / ZB[‘%R

Date: D C-78 - From: Cccw? Q)é
—48&9 Name: D, ﬁ“mﬁc/ﬂw )g"fj 19»46 (/ 02%;‘4 WJ&;LW/WM%’
- Address: B “““"“—Lﬁ—— . City: Z&igﬁlwzip: ‘%

SE - BAy 2 10Ul Pz

e

s adbrtsr is lovect Gud 0Bearmun, A -, Ouhtndd 95644,

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1.@N Tanks Removed? # of removed? “Z— Date removed: / ’Z-r "? 8

2'@ Samples received? Contamination level: 7 }’tﬁo }’éém,, {!”fié fun Waﬁ/
Type oftest __ TPH () . MTEBF

Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3@ Petroleum? Circle Type(s): »_Avga: -Ieadeduel oil ejet
-waste Sir skerosene ssolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a. ___ Close the deposit refund case.
b. — Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
c. __ Turn in account sheet to Leslie.

If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s:
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (if no, explain why below.)

2. Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA: ANLOPTRNS.FRM;REY November 21,1995
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" v - /uf;./ﬁ“/w .RCM/‘CCQ 78 .
o 3 | ¢ _ STATE OF CALIFORNIA
v A STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD _
- UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE
MARKONLY L] 1 New PERMIT {1 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE FTEM ] 2 INTERIM PERMIT [:] 4 AMENDED PERMIT |:| & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE
|, FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA OR FACILITY NAME _ NAME OF OPERATOR .
CACTrRANS EAST Pay FrnT YarD | Ml ieac A. i rAaR0
ADDRESS 4 : " | NGAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # (OPTIGNAL)
SAnFeAKises By Proroee A0 Ave =
| oy name STATE P ? SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
| Opsc AD %M ?.ﬂo()(,c o PLazA CA é eYg S0 - I~ OSYE
v BOX = CORPORANON [ MNDMDUAL [ PARTMERSHP (] LOCALAGENCY l:l coumv AGENCY* B STATE4AENCY®  [] FEDERAL-AGENCY®
TOINDICATE DISTRICTS :
* I ownorof UST is a public agency, complate the following: name of supenvisor of division, section or office which operstes the UST
TYPE OF BUSINESS [} 1 GASSTATION [ | 2 DISTRIBUTOR [} ..YFINDIAN J§ OF TANKS/AT SITE | E.P.A. 1. D. 4 (optional)
[ 2 Famm [ 4 PROCESSOR [X] § OTHER OR*}E?FS’#"&I‘,‘;'; /ﬁ _
_ EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) ' EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - eptional
| DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE éqNAME(W FRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
| 1 HAcE A Hittmad S10-9%6- YY95 $7/7H /= 80-235- S5/
| }% S: NAME {LAST, ARET) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE 2)45 NAME (LAST, FIRST) ~ PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
;; 1CHaEl A Hittipr0 S10- 286 VY57 Y Sz (X0 -225- 558
. il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED) '
i NAME & CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
; oneT, WerT oF THANS AridTion) MICHAEC A. H:LL;A’Z o -
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS v boxioindicaste [ JwoviouAL - [ ] LocALAGENCY D] STATE-AGENCY
j M/dﬁ /JUE / ﬁ 0, BB A 93(_9[00 ) [ corporaTion (] PaRTMERSHIP [ ] COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY |. .-+
CITY NAME ‘ ‘ - 521; q,conE PHONE ¥ WITH AREA COD =
DRAKLAD c4 - GY6a2 D660 %93 0460 | S10-34e- Vi
* Ili. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED} S
‘ NﬁOF OWNER ,\J CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION //
T er T pF TRar e T4 7ro leHAeC A Hitlr ARD
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS v buxwideae [T mowioul [ wocaacenCY . e STATEAGENGY
111 AL Aue / / 0. ab)\ QB(::(QO [ corPoRATION () PARTNERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENGY
CITY HAME T STATE CODE ' % WITH AREA CODE
BR Lawd | A 590 peeo 1510-3% /55

IV. BOARD OF EGUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise.

(1) (2 ]a]-H /

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE ME'!'HOD(S) USED

o toxtoindias 0 1 SELFNSURED (] 2 GUARANTEE () 3 NSURANCE [ 4 SURETYBOND [ ] 5 LETTER OF CREDIT 8 EXEMPTION [ 7 STATEFunD
) & STATE FUND & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER LETTER [ 9 STATE Furh & cERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT ] 1 LocaL advr, ism (] 99 oTHER

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing wili be sent to the tank owrer unless box ! or 1l is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDHE‘S}.? SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: ' - nBg ow[]

ﬂ-ﬂS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETE% }IDEH PENALTY OF FERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE 18 TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S NAME {FRINTED & SIGRATURE TANK OWHER'S TITLE DATE MONTWDAYNEAR i
MA Hifined) S W foa MA. //,«:/mw TAsk O »'&anﬂcam 20 DeC 977
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # ' ' JURISDICTION # _ FACILITY # ' |

i pLEDE e |

LOCATION CODE - OFTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - QPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST {1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

FORM A (6-25) OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
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(/ S ‘ /l/i STATE OF CALIFCRNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD :

. . ) IV . -
- /A “ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK IT APPLICATION - FORM B
ooy oSy TS 57 9.caon

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY ] 1 New PeRMT (] = RENEWAL PERMIT [[] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PEAMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 mwTERIM PERMIT [7] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOQVED

PBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:

f. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS ~ SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK 1.D. # Uk e 8. MANUFACTURED BY: U'\) <

€. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYYEAR)  S_J hJ) /& " b. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: - ad XD

"II. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C.

a  P< 1 MOTOR vEHIELE-FUEL T aon B. c. 1a REGULAR UNEADED || 3 DieseL [ ] 6 AVIATION GaS
i 1 M UNLI 4 GASAF
7] 2 pemmoLEUM [ so ewery % 1 eropuer | - [] v premum umeaen [ | 4 @asaHOL [] 7 METHANOL
. [ 1c mpGRADE UMLEADED || 5 JETFUEL [ | B Mss
(] 3 cHeMICAL PRODUCT [ ] 85 unknowN { ] 2 wasTe [] 2 LeapeD [ § eo OTHER [DESCRIBE INTFEM . BELOW)
D. IF{A.1)1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.A S #:

lll. TANK CONSTRUCTION  maRK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C. AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A. TYPE OF [C) 1 bousLe waLL [] = SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [T] 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM { | 95 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM P<] 2 siNGLE waLL [] 4 siNGLE WALL IN A VAULT ] s oTHER
B. TANK mE STEEL [] 2 stamess STREL [ | 3 FIBERGLASS (] 4 STEELCLAD Wi FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [] s, concreTe [ ] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 7 ALUMINUM [] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIELE W/FRP
{PrimaryTank) ] 5 gronze . [ ] 10 GALVANIZED STEEL 95 UNKNOWN [ ] 89 OTHER
¢. INTERIOR (] + RuBBER LINED [ 2 ALKYD LINING [Jaceroxvumng [ ] ¢ PHENOLIC, LINING
LININGOR  [] 5 class uning [] & uNuNED P o5 unkmwown [ ] 85 oTHER
COATING - "5 LnuNG MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? YES . NO__ :
D%ﬁg;gu [] 1 poLvETHVLENE WRAP, [ ] 2 COATING 3 viNvL WRAP [ | 4 FIBEAGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [:] 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION I:‘ 91 NOME P 95 UNKNOWN D 99 OTHER ( o if,'[""
iy SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) __ 7~ 771 OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) i
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, ete. paop TUBE YES NO STRIKER PLATE YES NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES ____ NO
V. PIPING _INFORMATJ,QN CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE '
a svsTEMTYPE - aly/ 1 sucrion A U 2 PRESSURE ' AU 3 GRAVITY A U 4 FLEXBLEPIRING A U 9 OTHER
| B. CONSTRUCTION A(g? 1 SINGLE WALL A Y 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNMOWN A U 93 OTHER
¢ MATERIAL AND aly/ 1 saresTERL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINVL CHLORIDE(PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION WA U5 ALUMINUM A U & GONGRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U g 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GAIVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN " © A U 99 QTHER

¥ Ry W §

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

7 WMEGHAMIGAL LINE LEAK 2 LINE TIGHTNESS 3 CONTHUQUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTAONIG LINE § AUTOMATIC PUMP (4
D. LEAK DETECTION D DETECTOR D TESTING D MONITORING D LEAK DETECTOR EI SHUTDGWA |:| 99 OTHER %

; 2 MANUAL INVENTORY 3 VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK & GROUND WATER & ANNUAL TANK
[+ “"S”‘:' C"E‘;K b} RECONGILIATION MONITORING ]+ aaane L8 Ceimomma L]° Rsrne
7 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL ) 8 WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MONTHLY TANK 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER
] MONITORING D & SR [ TANK GAUGING ] TESTING [J : 3
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (rERMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST,USED (MOIDAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF W 3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH Y
Uﬁﬁ? ‘BUBSTANCE aemmm%l k GALLONS INERT MATERIAL'? ves [} No‘m _

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PER.MH{/, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 15 TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK QWNER'S NAME T\ OOt DATE
(PRINTED & SIGNATURE) M‘A‘ H“.-L'AQD ééﬁ/l'y‘{b( WA, Hféffﬂw WWanye BDD‘EC%

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE 10, NUMBER S COMPQSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW :
' COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK # 3 “! q g
STATE 1.D# O] [O©P] [OLF 03l [0[0[ojo[o]!

PERMIT NUMBER PEAMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE .

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED, FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS, THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B {6-95)



-
-

* Project Specialist

. Mailing Address /// é@?ﬁaﬂt/f //0 BOx A3ben

. Property Owner Der«T' S pf  TRANS Poe TATY an)

Dmr - ENVIRONMERLAL. BEALL
- AT, ' PROTECTION pms:“
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ATAMEDA, CA 94502-6577

PHONE # 510/567-6700
FAX # 510/337-9335

et a
o

i
r

g HUHS B I B
HHHE Efr; o

,ggip’éigﬁig i 35%%% 3 ég Eéf\%@%

o §3$§§§§§3 g% ééigﬂ- E, i gé Y .

o EhBand b 1 ﬁé 5 5 B
L}’f." E&5g8z2 g2¢ess E58 & = i~ 5
i Egiégééé géii\w Hple 9

- ' ; 2a¥e23% DAN iy '
W ik R S

.  UNDERGROUND TANRE CLOSURE PLAN
* % % :Complete according to attached instructions + % *

J .
. Name of Business ﬁ?%tf‘/ﬁew‘/‘_af 772’77"%/37'/47?6’\}

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) ke A ftlinen 570'-.'736"”'?7'

. Site Addresé M/FWMO/WMQ 13‘17’ Brroec - 70 A

city DAkLANO Zip i,z @2;’1 Phone . S/O ‘023@ V”J_

City. 0/4/céﬂ~'0

2ip Y4683 vhone S/O-236- Y1

Business Name (if applica-bl_e)~ CAL _TrANS
Address //Lé%@ﬁuefA ﬁ) Bog;_\ 93(0@0
city, state Ol €A.

Zip 7\(7(093

. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

D&‘“PM" mend_ OF (/48,2 Tza710n)

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C A D jgi‘_@é’"f’ éé E{

rev 4/6/95 | -1 -



10.

,* %

rev 4 /n /0

Contractor _EM@UMWMJrM . . : -
_ =~ / a . —
Addressg / E’ {3 {/JK/GM—- /ﬁgg_ X -

City 6/4 I/Brz/w:"' A ?/7329" Phone m

License Type* ;’[4' H&Z - : IDif «—éﬂﬁk
*Effoctive Jan \ |

uary 1, ..1'992, Buginess and Professionsl Code Esctio

ggg:igztgggr (!i:o aleo hold Hazardoug Hagte Certification ipaued an glfes .BéZaggqgiiﬁf.&Eii’;:
Consultant (if applicable) /U/‘? . —_—
Addregs _ ' —
City, State . Phone _
Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)
Name: _Q_&i %"V\IT'H , Title @&%
Company _BMOLG"“;/ f:ﬁ\)Ufﬂo.\)m@d‘QAL— o )
o Ue- 437- 9357 1900 235- 5504
Number of ﬁnderground tanks being closed with this plan C;Z
Length of piping being removed under this plan &_@& @0’
'
Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
OWNeEr or operator) i '
State Registered ‘Hazardous Waste-\TraHSporters/Ii‘acij,lj,tiers (sce
TNt et O1E)
Underground atorage tanks must be handled as hazardous wapte **
al Product /Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter
Name US EMY ovimenra | EPA I.D. No. %‘_f@o_s&
Hauler License No. OS"% : ~ License Exp. Date 3/3/ /78 _
hddress _[575‘- 50{1'77'/ %’UM KO
city DA raments . state &4, 73 7564
b} Pr

oduct/Residual Sllidge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name | A Mo eniial  eep 1oy CAD DYVQ)3§§(9
Address tS—\S_ 600‘?\:-\ \Q.\\le*{L R .

City M@\ state _CA . zip 95069




11.

13.

rev 4/6/95

d)

YOV S ULy Lransporues

e _CRickc

Hauler Llcense No. OO lq

EPA Ig- %

Address QSSDA-@@ 2@

License Exp Date _ (/39 9

city - R lCH Mo -

Name

EXRicksor

State 61 . 721

Tank and. Piping Disposal Site

7

p%

adaress XSS AR RO

_ EPA I.D. No. CAOOO?‘%@

city _RlcmonD

Sample Collector ,

State éé? Zip -7}/3)0/ -

—

Name 67?\[(: MOULI$ /JC‘:;’;ﬁ' [,J((..{D/\)

Company RMOC&‘V f'w VIRordmersTAa L

Address 5175 B lL/'nﬁLS DAatLe CrZ.

city EL Dirado Wices

;

- State ﬁ Zip 5?762 Phone ?/6'9Y5/'1353

Laboratory

name _ DPARGER. L= AL SNEAY,

raaress 3050 Fire Cir. Soire g2 |
city XeramenTo state _CHA . Zip M7

State Certification No.

Have tanks-or pipes leaked in the past? Yes{ ] No[ ] Unknowan’

If yes, describe.




Cape”

LeBOribe methods togbe usad ‘for; renflerivg tamc.inert: B “
_TRite Rymser !;,

5 000 Vstemss Rinsars 00T Piace 13
(¢ 1 Tamke g Cps /%KM Clszn TA""’%\M
W/ bos Tere Oicaree |

L= . : ) . K
Before tanks are pumped -out and inerted, all associsted piping 'mugi:
flushed out into the tanke. All acecessgible associated pipin

b
: g nmust t‘-heg
be removed, Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged,

jhe Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771~6000, . 8long with
local Fire and Building Departments,.must also be contacted foi tany

-removal permits, Fire:departments.typically require the use of g

combustible gae -indicator Lo verify tank.inertness. It -i=.the
contractor’g ‘responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indica'tor

on-site- to verify that the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information k& (see instructions) e«
I Tank . Material to be sampled Location and
B (tank contents, 5011, Depth of Sampleg
Capacity Use History - groundwater)
include date last
used (estimated) - |
(:f'JﬂMIBO LAsr - Tk (v
A000 : ASEL 1m s Wrr
'V5€ For Bora A0 uner. pPipe
TAnNKS Loas D -
“oop ESEL Tk 1l
12/9( AN I8 iere
A0 I Pas

L — i

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is

removed. A ground water. sample must be collacted if any ground water ir
Present in the excavation.

v

A ATYAITS




stockpiled Soil Voluf) (estimated)

(00 ey

-

Stockpiled so0il must be- placed on bermed plastic andg

must be CQmpléte
covered by plastic sheeting. ‘ 1y

Will the excavated s0il be returnig/éo the excavation Jmme

; _ ‘ diately
after tank removal? [ ] ves [V] no { ] unknown - -

If yes, explain reésoning

] + Please be aware that 8xcavated soil mas
not be returned to the excavation without ey

prior approval fropm AYamed:
County. This means that the contractor, consultant, or respongible part,
must communicate with  the 8pecialist IN ADVANGE of backfillinc
operations. - ' | ' U

16. Chemical methods and assoc
samples: ' '
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verificat
and practidal quantitation reporting limits should b

iated detection limits to be used for analyzinc

ion analyses

e followed.
; See attached Table 2.
. 17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (\588 Instructions)
I ' 3
Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysig Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection i
Mcthod Number < Limit ?
O EA WSm Dizer
FHe TP4 D

Brex &7 Ko |
Cas |G (50 | -
Brxee ¢ (i)
ToraL LenDd Aa

rev 4/6/9%




i8.

~

19.
20,

21.

22.

23.

I declare that o th

. . . /". ‘ .
Submit Worker‘s Comp‘ation, Certificate copy . ' T
Name-of.Insurer

Submit Plot Plan ««(gee Instructionsg) e«

Enclose Deﬁosit (See Instructions)

{

leaks or contamination to this office with;n 5 days of

The " written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report: (ULR) form. . - '

Bubumit a c¢losure report to this office within 60 &

removal. The report must .contain all information . lis

8y8 of the tank'
the instructions.

ted in item 22 of

Submit State (Undergrouhd Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms 2 angd B

(one B form for each UsT to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removedn in
the upper right hand corner) '

e best of my knoﬁledge and belief that the statements ang

information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information,
necded in order to obtain approv
and that no work is to begin on

I understand thét

in addition to that provided above,
al from the Environmental Protection Divigion
this project until this plan is approved.

any changes in design, materials or equipment will woid

this plan it Prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that al7y work performed durin
compliance with all applicable OSHA. {(Occupational Safety
Administration) requirements concernin&
understand that site and worker safety ar
property owner or his agent and that thi
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Cnoe T have receivea my stamped,

Project Hagardous Materialg 8pocialist at least three wor
site work to schedule the required inspections.

of

g this project will be done in

and Health
personnel ‘health and saTety. I
e solely the responsibility of the
S responsibility ie not shared nor

accepted closure plan, I will contact the
king days in advance

CONTRACTOR INFORMATTION
=i ab U INFORMATTC

PROPERTY OWNEI OJ RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)

Rame of Business MC?/ [{’WV/KWW/QZ—-

Name of Businbkss DEPBRTIIENT TERNSSPE TH 7o

Name of Individu

ol ry 3 _
W PN Ton SUPER IS (YEE Miinan ST 256 449E

Signature //gé/{ zé;v%égﬁww@7ﬁﬂ/ Date ‘__;félﬁé%/4;':>

v AlG/a -



IURTYS

Atameda County - O gtinent of Environmenial tiealth - Hazardous fAnlensls LIvision
80 n Way, #200 Oakfand, CA 94621 (510} 27‘20

BILLING ADJUSTMENT FORM

2l 7Y
B}.fi&é_.i / , Biliing Acct.#
PLLC«VU? éuj/}x, D Generatar .. .H
oate: ! ul44 B %W@{T‘H
HazMat StD%: _ 3903 Wl - O
Caller : Phone -

Company Name : MM Ca] Hrang-
Site Address :E;abl [}’M,A,@,@ ’rDu, P{Mla/ W _ Q%Ri

Requested Changes : This_site has been split between 2 sites, This sife * et # T5 1041
showld have 3 usts, Linder thus 151041 site _pd for 5 u;'f's‘ 5/14/_/43j,- 50
pleace ssug_new et numoet for_site information boloas: 20

. [ 1 Rescind Bill with explanation and date (if available):

D Generalor
D HMMP (a82185)
{Just

[ ] Continue Billing With Following Changes:

from I To:

{1 change number of EMPLOYEES

{ ] Change number of ~ TANKS

[ HMMP (aB2185) ' |

[ updated information ' ) 2 U—O_‘b_’]_)

Business Name (aftrans TD_[L 'PMM f’auni gdfi Phone: SID 17147%176

SITE Address  SE Emj P)ridg& Tl Plaza Emef:f’/vm@ ?;{Fw&’

! City
BILLING Address_P0- BoXx 7310 San Francseo 94120
cy ! T
Inspector: Date: [ ]Sentto Biliing \i
_ on_f _{ !

Hev 12/91 Mac-BillAdj-2




m o °

Edit Reset Next Previous
Facility Name / Owner Facility Address / Mail Address # of Tanks
SF-0Oak Bay Bridge CALTRANS Bay Bridge Toll Plaza 5t#68023 S:C
Calif Dept Of Transp Oakland , CA 94623 #Tanks: 5
Cont: P. 0. Box 7310 BILLING: l
Phone: Fac: 464-1148 San Francisco , CA 94120 DateSent-
STID# Day: Emergq. # “ State Surch.Date: 05/14/93 12/15/87
3963 Nite: Emerqg. # Final PermIssued: Acct#T51041
PermHist: 5 UST Permitted. 014 state surch date 5/23/88
Regt
CalTrans Toll Plaza Paint Yard SE Bay Bridge Toll Plaza St# S:F{/
California Dept Of Transp Emeryville , CA 94608 #Tanks: 2
Cont: SE Bay Bridge Toll Plaza BILLING:
Phone: Fac: 286-0548 Eme ille , CA 94608 DateSent-
STID# Day: Enerqg. # rﬁv State Surch.Date:
4464 Nite: Emergqg. # Final PermIssued: Acct#
PermHist: File exists, need app A/B to be submitted before can send as new b
Regt illing 12/93

STATUS: C=Current F=awaiting appl. B=ready to Bill R=tanks Removed E=Exempt

[ESC] Done [F2] Clear field {Shift~-F2] Clear to end [Shift~F10] More
Form: ugtlist Table: UGTlist Field: BusName Page: 1

;J‘!lﬁ4f

Drian

7 duPferent st
mdicate any removeds,
oo , correct”

l .
P note o veaussteod thuse e g
east Y "%41"/1,;;. file does not

¥ 24,2 showing 5w e b

neither does dapre F.T’HB porms

TWUbrebarﬁz)

‘l’iﬂ&ﬁb o be bLHBOL :

o no A8 s,

&LWLD DO |jtwb now Wt
oty o 54193, b

#3903 has pouck |
Sear ML Lb Eﬁ@u, \GCUfﬁ CLﬂfﬁ

Dﬂ'\llz{'j’m

jjb&ﬂ4LJtiJJVL4%“
Pleane raspmd ASRP © P

w e
Y W Y B

e .
’ Tl s
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UNDERGRAU

STATE OF CALIFCANIA
TATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

STORAGE TANK PEHMIT APPLICATIO

LETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

ORM B

P71 new PerMIT. 1

[ 2 INTERIM PERMIT o

MARK ONLY
ONE ITEM

3 RENEWAL PERMIT
4 AMENDED PERMIT

E_'_] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION
{"‘_“, 68 TEMPOAARY TANK cn_usunE

L 7 PEAMANENTLY CLOSED ON SiTe
|8 TANK REMOVED

DBA QR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK 1S sTALLED: 4. TR 13018 //Fa,)-rm?—/ecagm Shn Foncisco Oﬁé@ncgéfwﬂzméé’-

. TANK DESCRIPTICN  comPLeETE ALLITEMS -

SPECIFY IF UNKNOQWN

(£PT> (PrinTshogd 7

A OWNER'S TANK 1O, % 7'_' S’ F P_ o o2

G. OATC iINSTALLED (MC/DAY/MEAR]

Q. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS:

/780

‘ 8. MANUFAGTURED BY: O(&je }/]5’/(3{2.” 1he / AERS'AQJ’_!

‘%?OO

IFA-1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE

II. TANK CONTENTS - ITEMC. -
A (¥ 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL Caou” !B, i c. (R ATeoAn L3 DESEL T g aviaTioN GAS |
— j— ; : 1 4 il
1 2 PETRCLEUM D 80 EMPTY l [&7 Proouct — meAEMiM - * GASMOL oL
— — = UMEADED | | 5 JETFUEL =
T 3 CHEMIGAL PRODUCT i__: 95 UNKNOWN ] (12 wase | 1 2 LEADED "1 99 OTHER OESCAIBE N TEM 0. 3ciown gl
D. F1A.11iS NOT MARKED, ENTEA NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.AS 2 :
. TANK CONSTRUCTION  manx o TEn ONLY 1N BOXES A, B AND C. AND ALL THAT APPLISS iNSOX D AND E
A TYPEOF [ 1 DOUBLE waLL T 3 SINGLE WALL WITH SXTERIOR LINEA :.._/g'_:, UNKNOWN
SYSTEM 1 2 siNGLz wall T 4 SECONDARY CONTAWMENT {VAULTEDTANK, . __ 39 OTHEA :
. ™0 1 BARE STESL ™ 2 STAINLESS STEEL v/a FIBEAGLASS . 4 STECLCLAD Wi SIAERGLASS ASINFORCID OLASTIC ©
-MATERML i} 5 CONGRETE T & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE T 7 ALUMINUM & 100% METHANCL SOMPATIBLE WiFsP B
(Primary Tanx} 1 9 BRONZE T 10 GALVANIZED STEEL || 95 UNKNOWN 7. 93 OTHER '
{ 1 1 RUBBER LINED TT1 2 AKYD LNING T 1 9 EPOXY UNING  ~_ 4 RUENOLIC LINING ;
c. 'N‘Isﬁ;gﬂ 7 5 alass LiNg T & UNUNED 71 95 UNKNOWN 7 %% OTHER
15 LINING MATEAIAL COMPATISLE MITH 100% METHANGL 7 YES . NO :
[ 1 POLYETHYLENE WRAR {2 COATING | 3 VINYL WRAP T L~% Fi3CRGLASS AGINFORCED MASTIC
0. CORRQSION — —_ I e
PROTECTION [ 5 CATHODICPROTECTIGN ' 91 NONE 195 UNKNOWN T 39 OTHER
£, SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTAINMENT iNSTALLED {YEAR) DVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLZD EAR)

V. PIPING INFORMATION

CIRCLE A FABOVEGROUND OR U IF UNDEAGROUND. BOTH IF APPLICAGBLE

4

3
A SYSTEMTYPE a1 sueTiox A U 2 PRESSUAE AU 1 GRAVITY A U 9 OTHES
8. CONSTRUCTION A U ¢ SINGLE waALL A U 2 DOUSLE walL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A@)ss unknowN AU 33 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BAAE 5TEZL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PYCIA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE . !
CORAOSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEESL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANCL COMPATIZLI 'W.ERP I
PROTECTICON AU 9 GALVANIZED STEZL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION  A()35 UNKNGWN

AU 93 oTeER |

0. LEAK OETECTION

« 1 AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR

1 2 UNETKHTNESS TESTING

’ 3 NTenSTTIAL
—— _ MONTORING

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

z 9 CThEA Dﬁi'{ey’

. 1 VISUAL CHMECK g 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ 3 VADOZE MONITORING | ¢ AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING {5 GROUND WATEA MCNITORING |
[ 8 TAMK TESTING [, 7 INTERSTITIALMCMITORING | | 91 NONE [ 95 UNKNOWN 1 93 OTHEA
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1, ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MOIDAY/YR) i 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF D LWASTANKFILEDWITH  ypo m— g =—
! SUBSTANCE AEMAINING GALLONS | INERT MATEALAL ? — —

i

THIS FORM HAS BEZN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PEAJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANTS NAME _/ (" DATE
{PRINTED & SIGNATURE) dya)? / — Che /2~22~%3
Y 4
LOCAL AGENCY USE O THE STATE 1.D. KUMSE OMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS RELOW
CQUNTY #  JURISOICTION # FACILITY # TANK #

STATEID#

_LJDJDJ_J

OF K03 ©Dldnl?,

PEAMIT NUMBER

i PEHMIT APPRQVED BY/DATE

| PEAMIT EXPIRATION DATE 5/ / [f/qy

THIS FGRM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FlED v
FiLE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGRQUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM 8 {12:91)

FORDMIB-RE




: _ :
STATE OF qnumim L ’
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARK ONLY [&4—+New PERMIT I RENE% [éaz [} & CHANGE OF INFORMATION [ ] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED STE

ONE ITEM ] 2 INTERM PERMIT (] 4 amen [ ] & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

: I, FECILITY!SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

if. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

D3AOR ( ITY NAME ’ P NAME OF OPERATOR C
L AVRAWS QIHT %{va\ IQ/?EEQ!TS ‘
ESS —— \ NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # [OPTIOHAL}
[ hz'm\u;co Q:k(mlﬂ pr B/\kﬂ’f_ Oin &
GITY NAME l : STATE 7IP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Okl CA 10 3 860548
~ BOX - #, 117['/
TO INDICATE 3 conporfmou [ wpiviovaL [ paAThERSHP [ B?SCTAF{E?T%EMW 1 coum\nqagh STATE-AGENCY . [ FEDERALAGENCY
TYPE OF BUSINESS 1 GAS STATION D 2 DISTRIBUTOR . i D Hégﬁ\:’ﬁ?:g: # OF TANKS AT SITE | E. P. A. 1. D. # (optional}
[T} 3 FARM |:| 4 PROCESSOR |:] 5 OTHER . OR THUST LANDS
Y
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) 1% “AM4e m@enemcv CONTACT PERSON (secoNnAnv) optional
DA AME (LT, Hﬁsn ) PHONE # WITH AREACODE s NAME [LAST, FIFIST) {10 Q86 05-'4{8
g €., U\-t\-\ S S 386‘];‘3! PENN H LG()"VL . "~ PHOME# v,
NIGHTS: NAME (LABT, EIBST PHONE # WITH AREA CORDE 7 NIGHTS: NkMEﬁ.AST FmSn ‘S'fO SRARIMH
pel'lklmu\fé-foh. L@V\ 10 2358180 ’qb\l\lf,G,Cl“\.V\ PH(mEgMHABEAQQQE
vl

- C g me; / ) F}E o F G‘_,{ /' °~_R$°F§DP§E§§,1@59_@T@~

MNUNG STREET ADDRESS o o bindicate [ INDRADUAL — LUCM-AGENCV' ’ \Eﬁ_:TE-AGENCY
a- I’ VinD [q ue, . [] CORPORATICN [] PARTHERSHIP  [] COUNTYAGENCY  [] FEDERAL-AGENCY
: cnb Ek ] _ ) ST 2P CODE [ PHONE # WITH AREACODE -
LA [anp o ~ qu GHER3-0660, 10 284- %’0@

. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

" Calleons /Slole of Cal. F W/ eé—mae‘r' P Gwé;

MAﬂJNG OR STREET ADDRESS ) 'V ox o Indicate [ INDVIDERAL (] LOCAL-A_GENCV E%ATE—AGENCY '
6-[2 P npm . [ CORPORATION [ ] PARTHERSHP [} COUNTY-AGENCY | FEDERAL-AGENCY
CBA . - . 8TAJE . | 2IF CODE | PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
ok lons n 330660 \Cio 5650

1

N UST STORAGE st NUMBER - Call (916) 323-9555 if questions atise.

;IIIIIIJ/

V PETROLEU CIAL HESPONSIBILITY (MUST BE COMPLETED)—IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S} USED-

 box b Indicéte _ Cﬂ“rsewmsunm . [ 2 GuARANTEE ! Tl 9 InsURANGE .+ 3 # SURETY BOND
_ o E! § LETTER OF CREDIT [] & EXEMPTION 3 [:! o GTHER '

VI. LEGAL NOTIFtCATION AND BILLING ADDRESS Legal natification and billing will be sent to the 1ank owner unless box | or Il is checked,

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND EILLING IR ]:| A \E/

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLET, ED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APFLICANT‘SNAME[PHINTED&SIGN TV APPLIGANT‘STITLE y TATE TCNTAOAYVERR
Leon Ff@wwﬂ'n% )2//--------,mv~~ SIR. STT. PTR, Supb’- | IA=A2-73

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY” )

H
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACLITY# - -

[0 ] - - [Olo] o] .

= I .- 1 ‘.:s—

LOGATION CODE - QPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL supwsc@ ‘Dis‘m’iefﬁdbs opnome. -
o E

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY.AT LEAST {1} OB MCRE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM By E#NLES‘S’I‘l-lﬁIS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY o5

FORM A (5-81)




| AL AMEDA CDU‘ HEALTH CARE SERYICES AGENCY

MEMORANDUM
DATE
T0 : 7 April, 1989
fFROM : Ed

sUBJECT: Dennis

IT Corp. tank monitoring proposals for State facilities
within the Group 1 area.

1) Dept. of General Services IT Project 190297-03
1111 Jackson St. Qakland, 94607

2) C.H.P. Facility IT Project 190297-06
3601 Telegraph Ave, Oakland, %4609

3) Caltrans Facility, IT Project 190297-12
6153 So. Front Rd, Livermore, 94550 - Tcs¥* 2/i/77

4) Caltrans Facility IT Project 190301-24

3465 Ettie St. Oakland 94608 p-rest /87
Items 1-4 were covered in a letter to Tim Anenson, of IT on
3/13/89. '
5) Caltrans Facility IT Project 190297-14
Bay Bridge Teoll Station Mail P.O Box 7310
Cakland, 94607 San Francisco,
Ca. 94120

a) 4,000 gallon gasoline
b) 2,000 gallon diesel Suction piping in both

The diesel tank has a shunt-line to the backup generator. This
line is unmetered and flows whenever the generator automatically
kicks-in. This could complicate the inventory reconciliation
process. IT should propose a mechanism which would assure the
accuracy of inventory records.

Interim permits for these tanks are on file. Monitoring
alternative FIVE would seem adequate for the gas tank, and would
probably be adequate for the diesel once the shunt-line flow is
accounted for.

100-CA-4-12/74




IT Tank Monitoring Proposals
7 April, 1989
Page 2 of 2

6) Caltrans Facility IT Project 190297-13

Bay Bridge Paint Yard Mail P.0O. Box 7310
Oakland, 94607 San Francisco,
Ca. 94120

a) 3,000 gallon gasoline
b) 2,000 gallon diesel All Suction piping
c) 2,000 gallon diesel

Interim permits are on file for these tanks.
Monitoring alternative FIVE would seem adequate

7) Caltrans Facility IT Project # Unknown
West End of the Mail P.0. Box 558
Caldicot Tunnel orinda, 94120

Oakland, 94618

a) 1500 gallon diesel Piping unknown
the tank is used for a backup generator

We have no file regarding this site. A tank permit application
(Form A) was filled out on 4/6/89. Form B is to be submitted
later. Monitoring alternative FIVE would seem to be adeguate.
This tank passed a precision test on 12/22/88.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

80 Swan Way, #200

Cakland, CA 944621
(415) 271-4320
n For

State a'F C‘“/(‘Qr‘l ‘e |I’I"

Z I n

IlLA BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 190

). immediate Reporfing
2. Bus. Plan Stds.

3. RR Cam > 30 days

4. Inventory intormation
5. Invantory Compiete
&. Emergency Response
7. Training

8. Deflciency

2. Medification

PELELELL

ILB ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS

10. Registratlon Form Flled

11. Form Complate

12, RMPP Contents

14, Implement Seh, Req'd? (Y/N}
14, OtSite Carsen. Assass,

15, Probable Risk Assessment
16. Parsans Responsible

17. Cartiflcation

18. Examption Request? (Y/N)
19. Trade Sactet Requested?

FLELTTTLE

. UNDERGROUND TANKS (TiHe

1. Parnit Application

2. Pipeiine Leak Detacton
3. Records Maintenance
4. Release Report

5. Closure Flars

Gaeneral

2703
25503
25503.7
25504(a)
2730
25504(b)
25504(c)
25505(a)
25505(0)

25533(a)
28833(0)
258834(c})

25524¢c)
25534(c)
25534(g)
255340
25536(b)
25538

23

25284 (HE&S)
25292 (H&S)
nz2
2651
2670

— 8. Mathod

T Monthly Test

2) Daly Vodoss
Sermi-anriua grchwater
Ona firme sols

3 Daiy Vadose
Ore fime wois
Arraxd ok tast

£ Monthly Gnawater
One tme ol

5) Doy mventory
Annud tani testing

Contpipe ek det
7} Wealdy Tark Sauge
Anrua ok ising
8) Annual Tank Testing

m..,.,.,,,m.
]
:
;

Ddly
9) Otner

7. Precis Tark Test
Date:

B nventory Rec.

—. 9. SoiTesting.

__ 10. Ground Water.

—. 11.Moriter Plan
. 12.Acrees. Secue
T 13.Pans Submit
Date:
— 14_ As Buiit
Date:

Mew Tanks

Rav &/B8

Caontact:

Site Site
1) Name

Pept ot Tia ‘tyw’ﬁ’%g?é’fﬁ}_@ J7

Site Address

04-/4’/4‘1/ p ﬂ_@_o_j Phone

Clty

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs. 55 gal., 200 eft.?

Inspection Calegorles:

. Hoz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

7 . Business Plans, Acute Hozardous Materlals
lll. Underground Tanks

*  Caglif. Administration Coda (CAC) or the Hedlih & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comments:
Z

w—u/.;?m word  tun f; a7

/ gasoling  tun ke 3,000 oo Mo s
< “

/ (fr'e..!g/ Fgea £

X o000 ;4//51;

dis za;jf,/ HeT pcﬂﬁr‘ﬁ//‘ﬂty procesJ
7 174 74

Eorea B ot apg lica i'oa L @x

eifle . put— /75/,/ e

Tewo  coplies o‘p‘ [fors ﬁ le £ A i /%

q/o[‘? /04?41‘:9 Lo Af'fff f{g/,-r—z;ﬁé/

Title:
Signature:

& “2
Inspector:

Signature:
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CORPORATION
Decembar 17, 1983

INTERNATIONAL
TECENOLOGY

Mr. Ted Gerow

Department of Environmental Health
470 27th Street

Qakland, California 9461%

SUBJECT: LEAK DETECTION FLANS FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA FACILITIES
OFEICE OF THE STATEgﬁﬁCHITECT
1T CORFORATION PROJECT NUMBER 190263.

IT Corporation was contracted by the 0Office of the State
Architect (0SA) in August, 1987 to  prepare lzgak detection plans
for underground storage tanks at state—ocwned TfTacilities
throughout Regions 1 and - as specified by the 0sa under
gagreement Number CS 5787 and Work Order Number GST 7954.

and & leak detection was developed in

Each facility was visited
In order for

accordance with state andsor local requlations.
the state to prioritize the facilities and begin implementation
of the plans and for IT toc complete  its contractual obligations
with the 0SA, we nesd to receive from your office the form which
was included with @ the leal detection plan indicating your
for approval. Our records

approval, Fejection, or conditions
faciliities have

show that the approval forms for the following
not been received:

o Dept. of General Services _@4{)[}
Oaikland — Jackson Street
1111 Jackson Street
Oakland. California Q4607

- .

o Dept. of Highway Fatrol \1 @ OE)
CHF - Dakland i

4601 Telegraph Avenue '

Dakland, California 4507

o Department.of Transparta?zon TKL 4wﬂ UG ;
Hayward Maintenance Station - o "
21195 Center Street 2w o
Castro Valley, California 94546 i—ﬂ?ﬁq- Cfﬂ

Regicnal Office
4585 Pacheco Boulevard » Martinez, California 94553 « 415-372-9100



INTERNATIONA L TECENCLOGY CCRPORATICN

o Department of Transportation ";7 4@%?&?§(3‘

Livermore Facility
6157 South Front Street
Livermore, California F4550

o Dept. of Transportation V6%4je
gam Francisco - Oakland Bay Bridge Toll Flaza
San Francisco — Oakland Bay Eridge Toll Flaza

Oakland, California 4102

o Dept. of Transportation

San Francisco - Oakland Bay EBridge Faint Yard i
East side of Toll Flaza
Oakland, California 94102

o Dept. of Transportation )Q&b_
South Dakland N <
1112 29th Avenue L
Dakland, California 944601 7 uﬂéﬁJ’
DE) 1) 31-?{0 . (
o Dept. of Transportation -~ ) J%S,. 1) oo 4 FT
( — & Dakland Maintenance Station i
o by “r I 3445 Ettie Street {

/cﬂ‘-’ﬂ z-#ﬂ, t/

(
. X R
o Dept. of Transportation fOr A a/f
Caldecott Tunnel L{ /# W érofc’
West End of Caldecott Tunnel GM“’\
Oakland, California

Oakland, California 94608 - ‘
73”9’ ..
]

If you have any gques:Iiions, please call me at (4135) TI72-3100,.
We appreciate your assistance in this matter.

Sinceriifi?7]( .
]

J

fla—‘
- h 202
F. McBuir 3'71-5

Supervisor, Underground
Storage Tank Engineering






